Ms. Mary Brooks called the roll; there was a quorum. 

Approval of Minutes. The minutes of the February 13, 2013 meeting were approved 

without correction.  

Action Item.  

 A resolution approving and authorizing the issuance of not exceeding Twelve Million 

Dollars ($12,000,000) of Multifamily Mortgage Revenue Refunding Bonds (Section 8 

Assisted – 202 Elderly Projects) Series 2013 of the Louisiana Housing Corporation in 

one or more series or subseries (the “Bonds”); approving the form of the Trust Indenture 

in connection with the aforesaid Bonds;